
B—7 [PT. I]

DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

24

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued
1949-50. 1948-49.

Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and
Catering Department—continued

Voted. Expended.

Buildings—continued £ £ £

Salaries—continued
Electrician (£447, 2 months ; £460, £

10 months) .. .. 458
Tool allowance .. .. 2

Plumber and officer in charge of
heating (£447, 2 months ; £460, £

10 months) .. ..
458

Tool allowance .. .. 5

Furnace Attendants (session only)
Night-watchmen : 11 (£367, 2 months ; £-375,

10 months)
Office-cleaners: 1 (£302, 2 months; £306,

10 months) ; 20 (£197 2 months ; £199,
10months)

Proportion of the salaries of the Manager,
Head Waiter, Clerk, and Attendants en-
gaged on duties in connection with the
maintenance and upkeep of Parliament
Buildings (transferredfrom Catering Depart-
ment)

Extra Office-cleaners during session
Relieving Office-cleaners ..

Relieving Night-watchmen
Arrears of pay, 1st July, 1948, to 31st March,

1949

460

463
460

4,114

4,289

4,360
1,000

591
374

913

427

430
400

3,795

3,990

3,716
1,542

555
345

14,577

1

1J

17,488 15,631 14,577
Other Charges for and incidental to—

Linen, towels, &c., for use of members in
Catering Department and Parliament
Building

Overtime, meal and shift allowances
(a) 200

1,760 1,410 1,640

1,960 1,410 1,640

19,448 17,041 16,217

(a) Item transferred from Catering Department.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

