DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTM	ENTS—continu	ied	
VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department—continued	1949-50.	1948-49.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Buildings—continued	£	£	£
Electrician (£447, 2 months; £460, £ 10 months)	460 463 460 4,114 4,289 4,360 1,000 591 374 913	430 400 3,795 3,990 3,716 1,542 555 345	<i>H</i> ,577
	17,488	15,631	14,577
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO Linen, towels, &c., for use of members in Catering Department and Parliament Building	(a) 200 1,760 1,960	1,410 1,410	 1,640 1,640
	19,448	17,041	16,217

⁽a) Item transferred from Catering Department.